

# GLADSTONE PARKS & RECREATION ADVISORY BOARD

Parks & Recreation Office - 901 Montana Avenue June 04, 2024 6:30 PM

Pursuant to Ordinance No. 486, notice is hereby given to the members of the City of Gladstone Parks and Recreation Advisory Board and to the general public that a Parks & Recreation Advisory Board will be held on Tuesday, June 04, 2024 at 6:30 PM at Parks & Recreation Office - 901 Montana Avenue.

## **AGENDA**

#### **CALL TO ORDER**

## **ROLL CALL**

## **PUBLIC COMMENT**

Public Comment is an opportunity for the public to address the Board.

No action or decision will be made on matters raised during public comment, an item requiring discussion and action must be added to the next regular meeting.

#### **APPROVAL OF MINUTES**

1. Parks & Recreation Regular Meeting Minutes of May 7, 2024

## **UNFINISHED BUSINESS**

2. Electric to Pram Shack

#### **NEW BUSINESS**

3. Welcome Parks & Recreation Director Wendy Taavola

## **DIRECTOR'S REPORT**

#### **BOARD MEMBER COMMENTS**

No decisions can be made during comment period. Topics requiring action by the board must be placed on the next regular agenda for consideration.

### **ADJOURNMENT**

Posted: 05-31-2024